
Final
Decision Date

CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description Decision

01/05/2016 15-0340 41-0080 SAINT MARY'S HEALTH CARE GRAND 
RAPIDS

KENT                REPLACE 2 CT SCANNER APPROVED                                          

01/05/2016 15-0337 63-C077 VHS SINAI GRACE IMAGING 
CENTER

TROY OAKLAND             ACQ MRI HOST ON #179 BY VHS APPROVED                                          

01/05/2016 15-0362 63-0140 ST JOSEPH MERCY OAKLAND PONTIAC OAKLAND             REPLACE FIXED CT SCANNER APPROVED                                          

01/05/2016 15-0183 70-6174 HOLLAND HOSPITAL SURGERY HOLLAND OTTAWA              RELOCATE 1 OR FROM 
HOLLAND 

CONDITIONAL-
AP

01/05/2016 15-0372 39-0020 BRONSON METHODIST 
HOSPITAL

KALAMAZOO KALAMAZOO           PET NETWORK NO. 124 [NOTICE] APPROVED                                          

01/06/2016 15-0357 82-0120 BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - 
DEARBORN

DEARBORN WAYNE               PET NETWORK NO. 137 APPROVED                                          

01/12/2016 15-0291 50-0060 MCLAREN MACOMB MOUNT MACOMB              INITIATE SCN SERVICE CONDITIONAL-
AP

01/13/2016 15-0363 63-4002 WELLBRIDGE OF ROCHESTER 
HILLS

ROCHESTER OAKLAND             ACQ 100 BED NH BY 
WELLBRIDGE 

APPROVED                                          

01/15/2016 15-0365 47-4010 WHITE PINE REHABILITATION & HOWELL LIVINGSTON          ACQ 149-BEDS NH BY HOWELL APPROVED                                          

01/15/2016 15-0364 63-4450 WHITE PINE REHABILITATION & FARMINGTON OAKLAND             ACQ 124-BED NH BY 
FARMINGTON 

APPROVED                                          

01/15/2016 15-0361 56-0020 MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER- MIDLAND MIDLAND             REPLACE 16 ADULT PSYCH 
BEDS @ 

APPROVED                                          

01/15/2016 15-0411 25-C035 MCLAREN IMAGING CENTER FLINT GENESEE             REPLACE FIXED CT SCANNER APPROVED                                          

01/20/2016 16-0007 39-4090 HAROLD AND GRACE UPJOHN KALAMAZOO KALAMAZOO           RENOVATE EXISTING 
DINING/REHAB 

WAIVED/NOT 
REVIEWABLE

01/20/2016 15-0246 82-0030 BEAUMONT HOSPITAL, GROSSE GROSSE 
POINTE

WAYNE               INITIATE ELECTIVE PCI WITHDRAWN                                         

01/21/2016 15-0375 63-C851 CONTEMPORARY IMAGING NOVI              OAKLAND             ACQ FIXED CT SCANNER BY APPROVED                                          

01/21/2016 15-0376 63-C851 CONTEMPORARY IMAGING NOVI              OAKLAND             ACQ MRI HOST ON #81 BY APPROVED                                          

01/21/2016 15-0254 28-C012 NORTH FLIGHT AERO MED, LLC TRAVERSE 
CITY

GRAND INITIATE AIR AMBULANCE 
SERVICE

APPROVED                                          

01/21/2016 15-0200 81-C011 MARK D. ZAHN, DDS, MS, PC ANN ARBOR WASHTENAW           INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER APPROVED                                          

01/28/2016 15-0300 99-C010 GREATER MICHIGAN 
LITHOTRIPSY, 

COLUMBUS, 
OH      

OUT OF 
STATE        

ACQ LITH NETWORK #164 FR CONDITIONAL-
AP

01/28/2016 15-0180 37-6003 MT. PLEASANT SURGERY 
CENTER, 

MOUNT ISABELLA            NEW FSOF WITH 1 OR CONDITIONAL-
AP

$6,657,455

$70,271

$60,600

$8,085,500

$2,750,000

$631,719

$2,013,000

$150,000

$121,890

$55,000

$0

$459,000

$0

$15,000,000

$29,850,000

$29,850,000

Certificate of Need
Activity Report - Decisions 1/1/2016 to 1/31/2016

Project Cost

$1,104,902

$220,000

$230,000

$295,000

1 of 2



Final
Decision Date

CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description Decision

Certificate of Need
Activity Report - Decisions 1/1/2016 to 1/31/2016

Project Cost

01/28/2016 15-0299 99-C010 GREATER MICHIGAN 
LITHOTRIPSY, 

COLUMBUS, 
OH      

OUT OF 
STATE        

ACQ AND UPGRADE LITH 
NETWORK 

CONDITIONAL-
AP

01/28/2016 15-0380 41-0060 METRO HEALTH HOSPITAL WYOMING KENT                REPLACE FIXED CT SCANNER APPROVED                                          

01/28/2016 15-0234 50-0111 SELECT SPECIALTY HOSPITAL- MOUNT MACOMB              RENOVATE PATIENT SPACE APPROVED                                          

23 1/1/2016 - 1/31/2016 Costs

23 YTD Costs

$9,855,000

1/1/2016 - 1/31/2016 Decisions $108,053,617

YTD Decisions $108,053,617

$60,600

$533,680

2 of 2


